The !!ity of Moraine

progress through unity

BUILDING & ZONING FEE SCHEDULE

Fees are due at time of submittal. Please call to verify before submitting application/payment.

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL

PERMIT TYPE Base Fee 1% Total Base Fee 3% Total
Billboard, Digital 450.00 13.50 $463.50
Certificate of Occupancy NO FEES NO FEES
Electrical CALL OFFICE FOR FEE SCHEDULE CALL OFFICE FOR FEE SCHEDULE
Fence 35.00 $35.00 60.00 $60.00
Gas Piping/HVAC 41.00 41 $41.41 Based on Estimated Construction Cost
Sr:)e\/(jelgggge;’q??to-st?ﬂiflzing permit, see below $5.00 $35.00 60.00 $60.00
Sign (New) 50.00 1.50 $51.50
Sign (Face Change) 25.00 $25.00
Sign (Temporary) 30.00 $30.00
Swimming Pool (above ground) 35.00 $35.00 35.00 $35.00
Swimming Pool (in ground) 60.00 .60 $60.60 60.00 .60 $60.60
Tent 35.00 $35.00 60.00 $60.00
Permits not listed (Building, Fire, etc.) Based on Estimated Construction Cost Based on Estimated Construction Cost

e L

$1.0010$100000 | ® 41}2&;?2&%%%&' 51,000, Residential ALL 50% of BBPF
$100,001 to $250,000 $ 541};3&;?3('1(3%0%' $1,000. Commercial $1.00 to $11,000 $60.00
$250,001 to $400,000 | ° 1141}29;0?2&%%%&' 1000 $11,001 to $380,000 65% of BBPF
$400001 to $550000 | 159100 +$2.00 1000 $380,001 to $1,000,000 $1000.00
$550,001 and over $ 1891%((396:0?;2%0%' $1.000, $1,000,001 and over $1500.00

WRECKING PERMIT: Permit fees for wrecking of any building or structure shall be $50.00 for the first 1,000 sq. ft or fraction thereof
in total floor area, if a building, or projected gross area if a structure, using outside dimensions, and $25.00 for each additional 1,000 sq.
ft. or fraction thereof PLUS 1% state surcharge if residential or 3% state surcharge if commercial. When computing total floor area, the
floor areas of each story, except basement, shall be added together using outside dimensions. A separate permit shall be required for each

separate building or structure. The minimum charge for any wrecking permit shall be $50.00.

Residential Permits

Commercial Permits

Base Building Permit Fee

Base Building Permit Fee

Plan Review Fee (+50%)

Plan Review Fee (variable)

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL
State Surcharge (+1%) if applicable State Surcharge (+3%) if applicable
TOTAL TOTAL

ADDITIONAL FEES

Annual Contractor Registration: $ 40.00 Annual Junkyard License: $150.00
BZA: $175.00 Peddlers/Solicitors Permit: Call office for fee schedule
Special Use: $125.00 Tall Grass Administrative Fee:  $100.00

Office of Community Development ~ Building & Zoning
4200 Dryden Road, Moraine, Ohio 45439-1495 ~ Phone (937) 535-1030 ~ Fax (937) 535-1284
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